STATE OF INDIANA h% l? gt bﬁb%w THE LAKE SUPERIOR COURT
) ss ROOM NUMBER THREE
COUNTY OF LAKE ISEP 16 1996 SITTING AT GARY, INDIANA

IN RE THE MARRIAGE Qb irtnr

CIVIL DIVISION, sﬂuﬂf ROOM 3

MARTIN L. ZION,

)
Petitloner, )
and ' ) CAUSE NO. 450049001 -DR00021  Kev# [7-740-33
NANCY K. ZION ) (Special Judge James Danikolas) 0/
A . , )
Respondent. ) Lot 134, Elen Woo

holo i +1 o1 ‘h) Hobart, Uyft

D—-' ORBER &=£01 s shown in P/a—l—
'p7a , \ n chkf’

C0mmon,y kwo( ; E—IQIA&I N \\\Nﬂ—

The Court, 1 ’Bhiak@lhbmmemt@ tlv&sqnmlmmgncbf fallowlng facts, to wit:

1. Thaton Februaryh kﬂ{ the eoul}%tere% a(B.ecree of Dissolution granting custody
of Petitioner and Ordering Respondent to pay child support In the sum of $64.00 each week, g
commencing December 1, 1990 for thelr minor son, RUSTY, born November 10, 1975, In g
additdon, Petitloner was .award the marital home with alien of § 1 7,000.00 payable by Petitioner :;
to Respondent on the emancipation or 21st birthday of RUSTY. Imaddition, Respandent would pay CC:
$2,415.00 from her equity upon the regelpsof Respondent’s share of the Equity,

2. Th: TY ZION has not-been emancipated-nor reached the 2 1 as of this date,

£

o
“w
o
-
w
n
o
~—
é“
[1°]
=

3. Th: it obtained entploymentin the Countn

v

a
v
&
2
5
‘G
'8
-
1 4359

4

34
DV

Kt I T

13,1992 and

she rented an apartment in Hobart, Indiana. At this time, RUSTY voluntarily moved from Petl ner s =
[

home on May 7, 1994 to Respondent’s Hobart apartment. {

. -

ALNNCD

KL
QuUC334 ¥04 a
LRt XV TR

When Respondent returned to Saudi Arabla, RUSTY remained in the Hobart apartmenénd o

began to share the apartment with his girifriend. Respondent paid the rent and Qses for

the Hobart apartment. When he moved to the Hobart apartment, RUSTY wasyg“l a hig %
7
| R 4
"Q‘y ,\ﬂ

/G |




re

student, but did graduate in June of 1994. RUSTY’s reason for leaving Petitioner’s home Is that he
wanted to be free of the Petitioner’s household and Petitioner’s new wife and family and that he
needed a greater degree of privacy.

4. That between December 1, 1990 (Dissolution) to May 7, 1994 (RUSTY leaving
Petitioner’s home), Respondent should have pald $11,456.00 in support to Petitioner. It |s
undisputed that Respondent pald no support from December 1, 1990 to June 28, 1991 and sald
arrearage amounts to $1,920.00 (30 weeks).

5. Thaton ] 28, 1991, Respondent began sendi fes directly to RUSfY and
payable to RU: Off a&@ﬁam%ﬂﬁn with ind RUSTY, began
paying a portio ¢ pmlg’f!: a‘éﬁgﬁ&gllélﬁ!us\ f Y. From June 28,

This Document is the property of
1991 to May 7 '994'&%%%'8@19{9&6#&&&95&@9?“ in the sum of $9,536.00

(approximately |49 weeks). Respondent claims credit for the payment of $11,536.00. It ls unclear
whether or not some of the monles pald to RUSTY were in fact gifts, such as the purchase of a VCR,
personal computer, camcorder in 1993, automobile payments and other similar expenses.

6. That for the period of June 28, 1991 to May 7, 1994, Respondent has fulfilied her

obligation of support and there Is no arrearage oricredic due.

7. That ough literally thousaids ofmites away, Respondent belt he obtained custody
of RUSTY on 1 34 and thereaftery-Legaifcustody remained oner as provided in
the Dissolution

8. That, as a practical observation, no one had or has physical custody of RUSTY from May
7, 1994 through this date. Regardless, RUSTY was incapable of paying for his own college expenses
for the 1994/1995 school year and thereafter.

9. That as established in Respondent’s Proposed Findings the cost of "his tuition, books, room

and board for the 1994/1995 school year was $7,740.95 and the Parties should share in this in the




rp |

percentages set out In the Child Support Worksheet (Respondent’s Exhibit 31). Petitioner shall
relmburse Respondent In the sum of $2,972.52, The Court finds any additional sums pald by
Respondent for sald school year were voluntary contributions to RUSTY.
10. Thatas to the Summer of 1995, both should contribute to RUSTY’s support as set out
In Respondent’s Exhibit 31. Respondent’s obligation for support would Include three (3) months in
the Summer of seventeen (17) weeks. Respondent has met her duty to support during this period.
11, That RUSTY’s decision to transfer to Stetson University In Florida was motivated by his

interest In spo ’ Proposed Findings

indicate the to W u&&%&&%ﬁﬂ&ﬁo\, OC Court ﬁnds to be a
!

reasonable exp AltOanOO’k:Sl: rgnli‘n b!agf was, entit grants and loans in

This Document is the property of
the amount of & ;240-°QI@IMB@%M'REMM-OOL fees ($590.00) and books

($600.00) or a total educational cost at Stetson In the sum of ¢ 14,300.00 leaving a balance due
of $1,060.00 plus the cost of food and housl

12. Respondent hasipurchased a condominium in the Stetson Universicy area for the use of
RUSTY. RUSTY reslides. thereln with_his girlfriend who Is a_student and works part time and
contributes to the axpenses of malntainiag the home: Respondent pays the mortgage on the home.
Respondent re s that Petitioner pay:$200:00:permonth for RUSTY 's r ind board which the
Court finds to |

13. Tt 0 ransportation costs,
the Petitioner should relmburse Respondent for $232.50 In travel costs for the years 1991 and
1993.

CONCLUS! OF L
1. The conditions requiring the payment of the equity in the marital home have not been

met. The Court wiil not add further conditlons regarding the disposition of the home that were not




included In the original Dissolution Decree.

2, The amount due Respondent, NANCY K. ZION, when RUSTY reaches the age of twenty-
one (21) (November 10, 1996) or s emancipated Is $ 1 7,000.00 less $2,415.00 or $ 14,585.00
plus interest as of November 10, 1996.

3. Respondent, NANCY K., ZION, Is In arrears on support in the amount of $1,920.00 for
the perlod of December 1, 1990 to June 28, 1991.

4. Respondent, NANCY K. ZION, Is not In arrears on support for the period of June 28,

1991 toMay | el es not any monies during
this period for Document is :

5. Purs { JXQII; QFcons erat;[A ven to \ d1.C. 31-1-11.5-

his Document is the property of

22(d), the Court finds tham@m@@%m%mml change of clrcumstances, the
Court now grants custody of RUSTY to Respondent, NANCY K. ZION, Because of RUSTY’s age,

visitation shall be [eft to the sound discretion of petitioner, Respondent and RUSTY. This Order Is not
retroactlve, but shall be effective August 15, 1995, the date of submission.

6. The original, Dissolation Decree established that Petitioner, MARTIN L. ZION, earned
$576.00 per week and Respondent, NANCY K. ZION, earned $420.00 perweek. The proportional

share of suppor RUSTY was Petitionet $8 Z.00 perweek and Respondent 00 per week. That
although RUST longer In the custod!al home, Petitloner was 2d to pay his share
of support. T pald all of RUSTY” n 1994 and 1995.

Pettioner, MARTIN L. ZION, should reimburse Respondent, NANCY K. ZION, the amount of
$2,972.52.

7. With regarding to the 1995/1996 college year as set out In Finding Number 11,
Petitioner, MARTIN L. ZION, shall owe 87% of the $1,060.00 balance or $922.20.

8. For the school year 1995/1996, Petitioner, MARTIN L. ZION, shall be responsible for




38% of RUSTY’s tuition, fees and books, after applying for all available grants loans and scholarships.
Petitioner, MARTIN L. ZION, shall further pay the sum of $200,00 per month for room and board
beginning with the fall semester of 1995, The Court approximates the amount due by Petitioner,
MARTIN L. ZION, at $1,600.00 (September of 1995 through March of 1996).

9. Petitioner, MARTIN L. ZION, shall reimburse Respondent, NANCY K. ZION, the sum
of $232.00 for travel costs for the years 1992 and 1993.

10. Respondents’ request for payment of her equity In the marital home prior to RUSTY'’s

emancipation or

1. Re ¥/ 'Cn%ﬁmﬁmg%r iid ) the' amount of
$1,920.00 NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of

12. Petiionsr; MARFIN i 210N sl #gibusss, Reseandent, NANCY K. ZION, the

following, to wit

| $2,972. . RUSTY’s first college year
2 $ 2,958.00 - Child support for 1994/1995 summers;
K $ 922.7 . Contribution t0 RUSTY’s 2nd college year;
4 ¢ 1,600.00 - Room & Board, Stetson to date; and
5 ¢ 232.% . ivel costs
TOTAL $ 8,685.22
13. Afte 18 Respondent’s arrearage asa credit, the Petitione; IN L. ZION, shall
reimburse and p dent, NANCYZ/ ZION:, "the sum of %

14. Per the Dissoiution Decree, Respondent has a $17,000.00 equity iien with a credit to
Petitioner of $2,415.00 or a total amount due Respondent from the marital home in the sum of
$14,585.00.

15. Because of the near date of RUSTY’s 21st birthday, the Court now orders that the

$6,765.22 due Respondent shall be added to the $ 14,585.00 due. This additional amount shall be




considered a llen against the marital home and Is reduced to Judgment, all of which shall carry Interest
after November 10, 1996.

16. In consldering all the facts, the Petitions for Rule to Show Cause shall be denled.

17, Each Party shall bear the cost of thelr own attorney fees,

18. This Order Is nunc pro tunc to March 4, 1996,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

‘. 7 »” A
Date: _.é_(iﬁz A G
Document1s :

- » " NOT OFFICIA)l. /.
Pt I V%\ Soi®

MARK S. LUCAS, ~ This Document is the pr . COAD I,
Attorney for Petitioner  the Lake County Recohttrady for Respondent

ALL OF WHICH i5,ORDERED, ADJUDGEDAND DECREED by the Court this /é

dayofé& /_/_'ﬁ 5,1 996l nunc pro tunc to March 4, 1996, £ .-

Chuldtt)

JAMES DANIKOLAS, JUDGE
LAKE'SUPERIOR COURT
CIVIL DIVISION, ROOM THREE

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK |

As legal custodion | heraby certify that the above and |
foregcing e < e w vt oompleta copy of the odginal |

ontile wirire ey et cEuge statnd tharvean.

L, ot . :
sendne seapstfihe ogurt inls

Witne., ;2o by
_GR) et - { O
Clerk of %S Lake Circuitapd Supdrior Courts
6 By: (e

QQ‘\‘ Wwnlo: wew){eH W. G—oc(p o Deputy Clork’ & .7~ - ‘ _

_— 7803 W. 35" fue, Suite | 4-7214
7 Scheverville , =V Uz 75 29~269-7214

e




